2022 GIRLS LACROSSE ALL-NEPSAC

CLASS A

Player of the Year: Caroline Messer, Taft School

ALL-NEPSAC
SCHOOL

Miss Porter's

Deerfield Academy
Deerfield Academy
Loomis Chaffee

Loomis Chaffee

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

Phillips Academy
Phillips Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Northfield Mount Hermon
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Academy
Hotchkiss

Hotchkiss

Hotchkiss

Hotchkiss

Taft

Taft

Milton Academy

Milton Academy

Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School

Holy Child Rye
Holy Child Rye
Thayer Academy
Thayer Academy

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL
Miss Porter's

NAME

Lillian Provost
Morgan Giardina
Bliss Vernon
Maggie Bankowski
Liv Perriello

Lila Trussell
Eden Wright
Gracie DeSimone
Tory Rider
Emily Smith
Molly Longfield
Eden Welch
Grace Harvey
Ava Butz

Ellie Johnson
Ellie Traggio
Jami Macdonald
Jordyn Harrison
Jordan Healy
Caroline Messer
Truus van Wees
Jayne Feeney
Lilly Stoller
Abigail Roberts
Emma Davis
Fiona O'Keeffe
Kiki Higgins
Sydney Tyler
Anna Kelly
Brooke McLoy
Caroline Kendall

NAME
Ellen Jacobson

POSITION
Midfield
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Attack
Attack
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Goalie
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Defense
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Midfield

POSITION
Attack

YOG
2023
2022
2022
2023
2024
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2024
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

YOG
2023



Loomis Chaffee

Loomis Chaffee

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

St. Paul's

Phillips Academy

Phillips Academy

Phillips Exeter Academy
Phillips Exeter Academy
Greenwich Academy
Greenwich Academy
Hotchkiss

Hotchkiss

Hotchkiss

Hotchkiss

Taft

Taft

Choate

Tabor Academy

Kent School

Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Noble and Greenough School
Holy Child Rye

Thayer Academy

Thayer Academy

CLASS B

Donatella DeFazio
Lexi Mae Hydrick
Annie Bermingham
Arabella Perry
Teaghan Casey
Grace Hammond
Shea Freda
Amelia Byerly
Caroline Shu
Taylor Glanville
Sienna Tejpaul
Etta Coburn

Avery Doran

Zoe Bye

Kathryn Wilson
Evelyn Hidy

Chloe Meuse

Miya Imaeda
Juliette Piersol
Francesca DeSisto
Katy McCullough
Maddie MacDonald
Tori Balser

Tierney Smink
Kate Loughney
Anna Kenney
Lindsey Wilmot

Player of the Year: Hannah Barron, Middlesex School

ALL-NEPSAC

SCHOOL

Proctor Academy

Proctor Academy

Westminster School

Greenwich Country Day School
Greenwich Country Day School
Berkshire School

Berkshire School

Rivers School

Rivers School

Brooks School

NAME

Natalie Daniels
Catherine Windsor
Olivia Fernandez
Ella Wilner

Saedi Gibbs
Elizabeth Wamp
Grace Benedict
Britt Narwocki
Cece Lesperancre
Kate Coughlin

Defense
Defense
Midfield
Goalie
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack/Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Attack
Defense
Defense
Attack
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Goalie
Defense
Midfield
Defense

POSITION
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Attack

2022
2022
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2022
2023
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2023
2022
2022
2024
2024
2024
2024
2022
2022

YOG
2022
2023
2023
2025
2023
2023
2023
2022
2025
2022



Brooks School

St. George's

Groton School

Groton School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Middlesex School

Middlesex School

Middlesex School

Middlesex School

The Governor's Academy
Willliston Northampton School
Willliston Northampton School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL

St. Mark's School

Dana Hall School

Concord Academy
Westminster School
Greenwich Country Day School
Greenwich Country Day
Berkshire School

Berkshire School

Rivers School

Rivers School

Brooks School

Brooks School

Groton School

Groton School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Pingree School

Middlesex School

Middlesex School

The Governor's Academy
Willliston Northampton School
Willliston Northampton School

Molly Driscoll
Izzy Lahah
Giulia Colarusso
Allie Kandel
Cameron Traveis
Schuyler Lloyd
Avery Robillard
Elena McCloskey
Hannah Barron
Ali Petrone
Caroline Cervini
Margeaux Matz
Callie Batcheldor
Abby Booth
Payton Bloedow

NAME
Jocelyn Cote
Avery Mather
Anna Hutter

Elizabeth Symonds

Claudia Citrin

Katherine Sternberg

Ashlyn Ham

Liv Angioletti
Kayla Castellucci
Carly Peterson
Lydia Tangney
Lucy Adams

Ellie Smith
Morgan Arnold
Isabel Smail
Meghan Collins
Mia Shuman
Waters Lloyd
Brooke Nye
Sydney Cogliano
Meg Cole

Maeve Reynolds
Rosie Crooker

Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Attack/Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Goalie
Midfield

POSITION
Goalie
Midfield/Defense
Midfielder
Goalie
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Goalie
Midfield
Goalie
Defense
Goalkeeper
Attack
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Defense
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Defense

2023
2023
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022

YOG
2022
2024
2025
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2025
2022
2024
2023
2022
2023
2023
2025
2022
2023
2022
2022
2022



CLASS C

Player of the Year: Lily Strohecker, Holderness School

ALL-NEPSAC

SCHOOL

New Hampton School

New Hampton School
Wilbraham & Monson Academy
The Frederick Gunn School
The Frederick Gunn School
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Portsmouth Abbey

Harvey School

Harvey School

Holderness School
Holderness School

Dexter Southfield

Dexter Southfield

Dexter Southfield

Brewster Academy
Brewster Academy
Millbrook School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION

SCHOOL

Cushing Academy

St. Luke's School

Wilbraham & Monson Academy
The Frederick Gunn School
The Frederick Gunn School
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Greens Farms Academy
Pomfret School

Holderness School

Holderness School

Hamden Hall Country Day School
Brewster Academy

NAME

Cali Bishop
Cass Belsito
Payton Klepacki
Maya Sellinger
Vivian Boucher
Emma Orenstein
Charlotte Walter
Laci Raveis
Lydia San Jose
Alexis Dahlberg
Ellie Kalman
Juliet Jaques
Emma Reynolds
Lily Strohecker
Pauline Vien
Emma Verhoest
Ava Brosnan
Courtney Quirk
Morgan Bovardi
Brysha Schmidt

NAME

Makenna Patten
Annalise Corriea
Ally Orquiola
Abbey Agrondia
Mia Merrill
Emma Smith
Justine Luth
Janelle Mascis
Livia Orenstein
Bridget Horst
Noelle Boes
Grace Murphy
Siena Kyriakides
Lauren Ward

POSITION
Midfield

Attack

Midfield
Midfield
Midfield

Attack

Midfield

Attack

Midfield
Attack/Midfield
Attack
MidField
Attack/Midfield
Midfield/Defense
Goalie

Attack

Attack
Defense
Midfield
Midfield

POSITION
Attack
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Attack
Defense
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Attack
Attack
Attack
Attack

YOG
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2023
2025
2023
2022
2023
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022

YOG
2022
2022
2025
2022
2025
2022
2023
2025
2025
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022



Brewster Academy
Harvey School
Harvey School
Dexter Southfield
Dexter Southfield
Dexter Southfield
Millbrook School

CLASS D

Greta Govoni

Katie McCulooch

Emily Sorio
Lauren Kirk
Izzy DiModica
Caitlin Hicks

Charleigh Newman

Player of the Year: Cara Costigan, Wooster School

ALL-NEPSAC
SCHOOL

Kents Hill School
Kents Hill School
Kents Hill School
Kents Hill School
Wooster School
Wooster School

The Williams School
The Williams School

ALL- NEPSAC HONORABLE MENTION
SCHOOL

Storrm King

Lexington Christian Academy
Wooster School

Wooster School

The Williams School

The Williams School

NAME

Emma Knowles

Shea Cheney
Josie Hannon
Abi Graham
Cara Costigan
Evie Zahner
Lucy Fader
Maria Angelini

NAME

Carly Neville
Lily Krol

Elise Newman
Ava Cilento
Ally lacobellis
Skylar Frost

Attack

Midfield/Defense

Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Defense
Midfield

POSITION
Midfield
Defense
Attack
Attack/Defense
Midfield
Defense
Midfield

Goalie

POSITION

Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Goalie
Attack
Midfield

2023
2024
2025
2023
2023
2022
2024

YOG
2022
2022
2023
2024
2023
2022
2023
2022

YOG

2022
2022
2023
2024
2026
2024



