2022 GIRLS LACROSSE ALL-NEPSAC

CLASS A

Player of the Year: Caroline Messer, Taft School

ALL-NEPSAC

ALL-NLI OAO			
SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Miss Porter's	Lillian Provost	Midfield	2023
Deerfield Academy	Morgan Giardina	Goalie	2022
Deerfield Academy	Bliss Vernon	Midfield	2022
Loomis Chaffee	Maggie Bankowski	Midfield	2023
Loomis Chaffee	Liv Perriello	Midfield	2024
St. Paul's	Lila Trussell	Midfield	2022
St. Paul's	Eden Wright	Attack	2022
St. Paul's	Gracie DeSimone	Attack	2023
Phillips Academy	Tory Rider	Attack	2022
Phillips Academy	Emily Smith	Attack	2022
Phillips Exeter Academy	Molly Longfield	Defense	2022
Phillips Exeter Academy	Eden Welch	Midfield	2023
Northfield Mount Hermon	Grace Harvey	Midfield	2023
Greenwich Academy	Ava Butz	Midfield	2022
Greenwich Academy	Ellie Johnson	Defense	2023
Hotchkiss	Ellie Traggio	Midfield	2022
Hotchkiss	Jami Macdonald	Attack	2022
Hotchkiss	Jordyn Harrison	Midfield	2022
Hotchkiss	Jordan Healy	Goalie	2022
Taft	Caroline Messer	Midfield	2022
Taft	Truus van Wees	Attack	2024
Milton Academy	Jayne Feeney	Midfield	2022
Milton Academy	Lilly Stoller	Defense	2022
Noble and Greenough School	Abigail Roberts	Midfield	2022
Noble and Greenough School	Emma Davis	Midfield	2022
Noble and Greenough School	Fiona O'Keeffe	Attack	2023
Noble and Greenough School	Kiki Higgins	Defense	2022
Holy Child Rye	Sydney Tyler	Attack	2022
Holy Child Rye	Anna Kelly	Attack	2022
Thayer Academy	Brooke McLoy	Midfield	2022
Thayer Academy	Caroline Kendall	Midfield	2022

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Miss Porter's	Ellen Jacobson	Attack	2023

Loomis Chaffee	Donatella DeFazio	Defense	2022
Loomis Chaffee	Lexi Mae Hydrick	Defense	2022
St. Paul's	Annie Bermingham	Midfield	2023
St. Paul's	Arabella Perry	Goalie	2025
St. Paul's	Teaghan Casey	Defense	2023
Phillips Academy	Grace Hammond	Midfield	2023
Phillips Academy	Shea Freda	Midfield	2023
Phillips Exeter Academy	Amelia Byerly	Midfield	2024
Phillips Exeter Academy	Caroline Shu	Midfield	2024
Greenwich Academy	Taylor Glanville	Attack/Midfield	2022
Greenwich Academy	Sienna Tejpaul	Defense	2023
Hotchkiss	Etta Coburn	Midfield	2024
Hotchkiss	Avery Doran	Attack	2024
Hotchkiss	Zoe Bye	Defense	2024
Hotchkiss	Kathryn Wilson	Defense	2023
Taft	Evelyn Hidy	Attack	2023
Taft	Chloe Meuse	Goalie	2022
Choate	Miya Imaeda	Midfield	2022
Tabor Academy	Juliette Piersol	Midfield	2023
Kent School	Francesca DeSisto	Attack	2022
Noble and Greenough School	Katy McCullough	Midfield	2022
Noble and Greenough School	Maddie MacDonald	Midfield	2024
Noble and Greenough School	Tori Balser	Attack	2024
Noble and Greenough School	Tierney Smink	Goalie	2024
Holy Child Rye	Kate Loughney	Defense	2024
Thayer Academy	Anna Kenney	Midfield	2022
Thayer Academy	Lindsey Wilmot	Defense	2022

CLASS B

Player of the Year: Hannah Barron, Middlesex School

ALL-NEPSAC

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Proctor Academy	Natalie Daniels	Midfield	2022
Proctor Academy	Catherine Windsor	Midfield	2023
Westminster School	Olivia Fernandez	Midfield	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Ella Wilner	Attack	2025
Greenwich Country Day School	Saedi Gibbs	Attack	2023
Berkshire School	Elizabeth Wamp	Attack	2023
Berkshire School	Grace Benedict	Attack	2023
Rivers School	Britt Narwocki	Midfield	2022
Rivers School	Cece Lesperancre	Midfield	2025
Brooks School	Kate Coughlin	Attack	2022

Brooks School	Molly Driscoll	Midfield	2023
St. George's	Izzy Lahah	Midfield	2023
Groton School	Giulia Colarusso	Midfield	2024
Groton School	Allie Kandel	Attack	2023
Pingree School	Cameron Traveis	Midfield	2023
Pingree School	Schuyler Lloyd	Midfield	2023
Pingree School	Avery Robillard	Defense	2022
Pingree School	Elena McCloskey	Defense	2022
Middlesex School	Hannah Barron	Midfield	2022
Middlesex School	Ali Petrone	Attack/Midfield	2023
Middlesex School	Caroline Cervini	Midfield	2023
Middlesex School	Margeaux Matz	Midfield	2023
The Governor's Academy	Callie Batcheldor	Attack	2023
Willliston Northampton School	Abby Booth	Goalie	2022
Willliston Northampton School	Payton Bloedow	Midfield	2022

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
St. Mark's School	Jocelyn Cote	Goalie	2022
Dana Hall School	Avery Mather	Midfield/Defense	2024
Concord Academy	Anna Hutter	Midfielder	2025
Westminster School	Elizabeth Symonds	Goalie	2023
Greenwich Country Day School	Claudia Citrin	Midfield	2023
Greenwich Country Day	Katherine Sternberg	Defense	2022
Berkshire School	Ashlyn Ham	Midfield	2022
Berkshire School	Liv Angioletti	Midfield	2022
Rivers School	Kayla Castellucci	Defense	2022
Rivers School	Carly Peterson	Goalie	2022
Brooks School	Lydia Tangney	Midfield	2025
Brooks School	Lucy Adams	Goalie	2022
Groton School	Ellie Smith	Defense	2024
Groton School	Morgan Arnold	Goalkeeper	2023
Pingree School	Isabel Smail	Attack	2022
Pingree School	Meghan Collins	Midfield	2023
Pingree School	Mia Shuman	Attack	2023
Pingree School	Waters Lloyd	Attack	2025
Middlesex School	Brooke Nye	Defense	2022
Middlesex School	Sydney Cogliano	Goalie	2023
The Governor's Academy	Meg Cole	Midfield	2022
Willliston Northampton School	Maeve Reynolds	Midfield	2022
Willliston Northampton School	Rosie Crooker	Defense	2022

CLASS C
Player of the Year: Lily Strohecker, Holderness School

ALL-NEPSAC

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
New Hampton School	Cali Bishop	Midfield	2022
New Hampton School	Cass Belsito	Attack	2022
Wilbraham & Monson Academy	Payton Klepacki	Midfield	2022
The Frederick Gunn School	Maya Sellinger	Midfield	2023
The Frederick Gunn School	Vivian Boucher	Midfield	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Emma Orenstein	Attack	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Charlotte Walter	Midfield	2024
Greens Farms Academy	Laci Raveis	Attack	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Lydia San Jose	Midfield	2025
Portsmouth Abbey	Alexis Dahlberg	Attack/Midfield	2023
Harvey School	Ellie Kalman	Attack	2022
Harvey School	Juliet Jaques	MidField	2023
Holderness School	Emma Reynolds	Attack/Midfield	2022
Holderness School	Lily Strohecker	Midfield/Defense	2022
Dexter Southfield	Pauline Vien	Goalie	2023
Dexter Southfield	Emma Verhoest	Attack	2023
Dexter Southfield	Ava Brosnan	Attack	2023
Brewster Academy	Courtney Quirk	Defense	2022
Brewster Academy	Morgan Bovardi	Midfield	2022
Millbrook School	Brysha Schmidt	Midfield	2022

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Cushing Academy	Makenna Patten	Attack	2022
St. Luke's School	Annalise Corriea	Midfield	2022
Wilbraham & Monson Academy	Ally Orquiola	Midfield	2025
The Frederick Gunn School	Abbey Agrondia	Attack	2022
The Frederick Gunn School	Mia Merrill	Midfield	2025
Greens Farms Academy	Emma Smith	Attack	2022
Greens Farms Academy	Justine Luth	Defense	2023
Greens Farms Academy	Janelle Mascis	Defense	2025
Greens Farms Academy	Livia Orenstein	Attack	2025
Pomfret School	Bridget Horst	Midfield	2022
Holderness School	Noelle Boes	Attack	2022
Holderness School	Grace Murphy	Attack	2022
Hamden Hall Country Day School	Siena Kyriakides	Attack	2022
Brewster Academy	Lauren Ward	Attack	2022

Brewster Academy	Greta Govoni	Attack	2023
Harvey School	Katie McCulooch	Midfield/Defense	2024
Harvey School	Emily Sorio	Midfield	2025
Dexter Southfield	Lauren Kirk	Midfield	2023
Dexter Southfield	Izzy DiModica	Attack	2023
Dexter Southfield	Caitlin Hicks	Defense	2022
Millbrook School	Charleigh Newman	Midfield	2024

CLASS D

Player of the Year: Cara Costigan, Wooster School

ALL-NEPSAC

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Kents Hill School	Emma Knowles	Midfield	2022
Kents Hill School	Shea Cheney	Defense	2022
Kents Hill School	Josie Hannon	Attack	2023
Kents Hill School	Abi Graham	Attack/Defense	2024
Wooster School	Cara Costigan	Midfield	2023
Wooster School	Evie Zahner	Defense	2022
The Williams School	Lucy Fader	Midfield	2023
The Williams School	Maria Angelini	Goalie	2022

SCHOOL	NAME	POSITION	YOG
Storrm King	Carly Neville	Midfield	2022
Lexington Christian Academy	Lily Krol	Midfield	2022
Wooster School	Elise Newman	Defense	2023
Wooster School	Ava Cilento	Goalie	2024
The Williams School	Ally lacobellis	Attack	2026
The Williams School	Skylar Frost	Midfield	2024